
 Concord Community Schools District Liaisons for  
McKinney-Vento/Homeless Students  

2025-26  
McKinney-Vento District Liaison:  

Name: Dr. Lisa Kendall  
Email: lkendall@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone: 574-875-5161  

Building Level McKinney-Vento Liaisons for each school are as follows:  

East Side Elementary  
57156 County Road 13 South  
Elkhart, IN 46516  

Liaison Name: Kathy Nusbaum  
Email: knusbaum@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 875-8517 

Ox Bow Elementary  
23525 County Road 45  
Elkhart, IN 46516  

Liaison Name: Betsy Alwine 
Email: balwine@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 875-8538 

South Side Elementary  
23702 Arlene Avenue  
Elkhart, IN 46517  

Liaison Name: Britny Jimenez  
Email: bjimenez@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 875-6565 

West Side Elementary  
230 West Mishawaka Road  
Elkhart, IN 46517  

Liaison Name: Ally Eberhardt  
Email: aeberhardt@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 293-2531 

Concord Intermediate School  
59197 County Road 13 South  
Elkhart, IN 46517  

Liaison Name: Jeannie Hawkins  
Email: jhawkins@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 830-0300 

Concord Junior High  
59397 County Road 11 South  
Elkhart, IN 46517  

Liaison Name: Derrick Fairbotham  
Email: dfairbotham@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 875-5122 

Concord High School  
59117 Minuteman Way  
Elkhart, IN 46517  

Liaison Name: Joe Ruiz 
Email: jruiz@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 875-6524 

Transportation  
4000 S. Main St.  
Elkhart, IN 46517  

Liaison Name: Leigh Bell 
Email: lbell@concord.k12.in.us  
Phone number: (574) 875-6577 
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